LRBb1398
06/16/2011 03:35:35 PM

Page 1
2011 DRAFTING REQUEST
Senate Amendment (SA-AB40)
Received: 06/15/2011 Received By: rnelson
Wanted: As time permits Companion to LRB:
For: Mark Miller (608) 266-9170 By/Representing: Beth B
May Contact: Drafter: rnelson
Subject: State Govt - miscellaneous
Addl. Drafters:
Extra Copies:
Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Sen.Miller @legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC:) to:
Pre Topic:
No specific pre topic given
Topic:
Education issues
Instructions:
See attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
/? rnelson Jdyer -
06/15/2011  06/16/2011 -
/1 mduchek mbarman mbarman
06/16/2011 ____ 06/16/2011 06/16/2011
FE Sent For:

<END>




R |

LRBb1398
06/15/2011 08:45:25 PM

Page 1

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-AB40)

Received: 06/15/2011
Wanted: As time permits
For: Mark Miller (608) 266-9170

May Contact:

Subject: State Govt - miscellaneous

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Received By: rnelson
Companion to LRB:
By/Representing: Beth B
Drafter: rnelson

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Sen.Miller@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Education issues

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed

Proofed Submitted Jacketed

2 relson /{ %&@ é

FE Sent For:

<END>

Required




Neison, Robert

From: Hanaman, Cathlene

Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2011 8:30 PM

To: Grant, Peter; Kuczenski, Tracy; Nelson, Robert
Subject: FW: Package #3

Bob can coordinate if you need him to f‘ e }} /) /
We can compile if all of these have LRBs. X / ‘ /
From: Bier, Beth

Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2011 8:23 PM

To: Hanaman, Cathlene

Subject: Package #3

Requestor Label: Education

Education Package

< 1. School Funding (Addition) Motion 359
: i/é/‘é e General aid, high poverty aid, low income pupil weighting, minimum aid, secondary cost
‘ ceiling, special aid adjustment, hold harmless aid

oy 2. Charter Expansion (Repeal) p. 511, #10,11,12
{/ | / /- e Independent Charter School Program, Independent Charter School Program — general
/A aid offset, Expand Independent Charter School

;

- 3. Choice Expansion (Repeal) Motion 465

4. Categorical Programs (Fix) Motion 355
/ e Pupil achievement program, preschool to grade 5 program, alcohol and other drug
i abuse grants, AODA funding, special education aid, children-at-risk, smaller categorical
aids, gifted & talented ed grants

. Public Libraries Maintaining MOE (Fix)

. Reading Task Force to DPI (Fix)

. Restore Funding for STEM and Gifted & Talented (Restore)
- , # 8. Veterans Tuition Remission (Addition)

/ A7 9. Farm-to-School (Addition)

Tech Colleges
Vi ré 1. Tech College Funding Increase, $17mil (Addition) Motion 261

.. - 2. WHEG tied to tuition increase (Restfore) p.378 #9

Vol

. ~_++ 3. Maintain Wi Covenant Language (Restfore)




/( ,/:( 4. Training Program Grants and High Demand Program Grants (Addition) motion 268

uw
' //"’" 1. UWSP Aquaculture (Addition)
¢ PV R ’Nf— s
g/ /¢~ 2. WISCNET (Restore) RN S

(xf/-ft/é Animal Cruelty Law (Repeal)

Beth Bier

Office of Senator Mark Miller
PO Box 7882 .

Madison, Wl 53707

608.266.9170
Beth.Bier@legis.wisconsin.gov




j// 0%y~ 3. Combined Reporting — Use Net Business Loss Carry-Forwards Incurred

Kreye, Joseph -~

From: Hanaman, Cathlene ' a

Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2011 10:57 PM
To: Kreye, Joseph

Subject: FW: Addition to Education Package

| think Bob is coordinating the education package.

From: Bier, Beth

Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2011 10:46 PM
To: Hanaman, Cathlene

Subject: Addition to Education Package

Can you add the following items to the Education Package? Thanks!

Deferral for Capital Gain Reinvested in Qualified Wisconsin Businesses

(Repeal), p. 260 #1

2. Capital Gain Exclusion for Wisconsin Capital Assets (Repeal), p. 261, #2

Before 2009 (Repeal), p. 270 #15

Beth Bier

Office of Senator Mark Miller
PO Box 7882

Madison, WI 53707

608.266.9170
Beth.Bier@legis. wisconsin.gov

Domestic Production Activities Income Tax Credit (Repeal), p. 276 #24



Kuczenski, Tracy

From: Hanaman, Cathlene

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2011 9:40 AM

To: Grant, Peter; Kuczenski, Tracy; Nelson, Robert
Subject: FW: addition to education package

From: Bier, Beth

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2011 9:39 AM

To: Hanaman, Cathlene

Subject: addition to education package

Please add LRB b1401/1 (Assembly Amendment 29) to the education package. Thanks!

Beth Bier

Office of Senator Mark Miller
PO Box 7882

Madison, Wi 53707

608.266.9170
Beth.Bier@legis.wisconsin.gov




g

Representative Grigsby
Representative Shilling

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION -- GENERAL SCHOOL AIDS AND REVENUE LIMITS

Modifications to K-12 School Finance System :
[LFB Papers #525 and 526] - Posted By.

S

Wheeler Reports, li:.

Motion:

Move to make the following modifications to the state’s K-12 school finance system,
beginning in 2012-13:

/ General School Aid Funding Increase. Provide an additional $332.9 million in the general
school aids appropriation in 2012-13.

High Poverty Aid Eliminate high poverty aid and redirect the $16.8 million in funding under
the budget bill to the general school aids appropriation.

Low-Income Pupil Weighting. Specify that each pupil eligible for~federal free- or reduced-

/ price lunch would be weighted by an additional 20% (in other words, be counted as 1.2 pupil rather

than 1.0 pupil) for purposes of the membership count used in calculatmg equahzed value per
member under the generat aid formula.

/" Minimum Aid. Specify that every school district would receive at least $3,000 per member in
general aid.

/ Secondary Cost Ceiling. Set the secondary cost ceiling at 100% of the prior year statewide
shared cost per member, rather than 90% as under current law.

Special Adjustmeénr#id. Modify the bj
£ 2011-12 only would be based on 90%{
general aid payment to make

vision under which special adjustment aid in

% threshold permanent. civesr P k

Hold Harmless Aid. Create a new general fund appropriation for hold harmless aid. For

eligible districts, this aid would be paid in the amount needed to provide the district with the same

/ amount of funding from general aid under the provisions of the motion in 2012-13 as they would

have received from sum of general aid, the school levy credit, and high poverty aid under current

law. Using the bill funding as the hold harmless base, an estimated $23.1 million would need to be
appropriated for this aid in 2012-13.

Motion #359 Page 1

A\



Note:

The additional aid under this motion would be under revenue limits. As a result, school
district property tax levies would be reduced in an amount equivalent to the additional aid provided.

[Change to Bill: $356,000,000 GPR]

Motion #359 Page 2




Posted By:

Senator Taylor

Wheeler Reports, Inc. Senator Jauch
o Representative Grigsby
o Representative Shilling

WISCONSIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

Increase Funding for Training Program Grants and Grants for High Demand Programs
[LFB Paper #805] '

Motion: 10 96‘7‘(

Move to provide $400,000 GPK annually for training program grants. Require that,
beginning in 2011-12, the WTCS Board must award at least $2,400,000 annually for advanced
manufacturing skills fraining grants under training program grants. Provide that a business may not
receive training under such a grant unless the business pays individuals trained under the grant, at
the time of the training or no later than six months after completion of the training, at least 150%
the federal hourly minimum wage.

Move to provide $10,000,000 GPR in 2011-12 and $10,000,000"GPR in 2012-13 in a new
appropriation under WTCS to award competitive grants for high-demand occupational programs,
including nursing-related, welding, or other high-demand programs, as determined by the WTCS
Board through regional employer surveys, labor market studies, program wiiting lists, or other
means.

Note:

Under current law, the WTCS Board must award at least $2,000,000 annually for advanced
manufacturing training program grants. Total funding is $3,970,000 GPR annually, provided in a
biennial appropriation.

[Change to Bill: $20,800,000 GPR]

Motion #268




Poéted By:

Senator Taylor
Wheeler Reports, Inc. Representative Grigsby
= ‘ Senator Jauch
Remcne . . . .. e 11l
~ - - Representative Shilling

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION —~ CHOICE, CHARTER, AND OPEN ENROLLMENT

Modifications to Choice Omnibus Motion #458

Motion:
Move to modify motion #458 as follows:

Payment and Reestimate (Paper #550). Delete the provision of the motion and bill to index
the maximum choice payment to the change in the general school aid appropriation, if positive,
beginning in 2013-14.

Family Income Limit (Paper #551). Delete the provisions of the motion and bill regarding
the family income limit. Instead, specify that the eligibility threshold for the program would be set
at the highest family income level for which the state receives federal Mratehing funds for health
care services provided to children under the age of 19 under the state's BadgerCare.Plus program.

School Eligibility (Paper #551). Delete the provisions of the mwotion and bill regarding
school eligibility. Current law would be maintained.

Pupil Participation Limit (Paper #551). Delete the provision of the motion and bill
regarding the pupil participation limits. Current law would be maintained.

Combined Fiscal Effect (Paper #551). Delete the provision of the motion and bill regarding
the fiscal effect of the proposed expansion. Instead, provide $3,968,300 in 2011-12 and $7,936,500
in 2012-13 in high poverty aid. (These amounts are equal to the net GPR effect of the expansion.)

Required Tests (Paper #552). Delete the provision of the motion specifying how DPI
calculates the percentage of choice students at each proficiency level on the WKCE.

Going Concerns Determination. Delete the provision of the motion deleting the bill
provision on going concerns determination. (The provisions would be placed in statute.)

Background Checks. Require the State Superintendent with the assistance of the Department
of Justice, annually by August 1, to ensure that each teacher and administrator employed by a
choice school and each owner of a choice school be subject to the same criminal history and child
abuse record search as is conducted with respect to a caregivers as required under s. 48.685(1)(ag)1.
Prohibit a choice school from employing a person as a teachers or administrator or contract with a

Motion #465 Page 1




person to serve as a teacher or administrator if the person would not be eligible or permitted to be
employed, contracted with, or licensed for any of the reasons specified under s. 48.685. Specify
that the State Superintendent may issue an order immediately terminate a choice school from
participating if this provision is violated and that the State Superintendent notify the parent or
guardian or each pupil attending the school for which an order is issued.

Special Education Pupils. Require each choice school to annually report to DPI on the
number of students enrolled in the school for whom an individualized education program has been

prepared.

Choice Program - Participation of Disqualified Persons. Move to specify that the State
Superintendent may issue an order barring a school from participating in the choice program in the
current year if he or she determines that the school retains, whether for compensation or as a
volunteer, a disqualified person as an owner, officer, director, trustee, administrator, administrator
designee, or an individual with administrative, financial, or pupil health and safety responsibilities,
whether compensated or uncompensated, before the end of a seven year period from the date of an
order issued by the State Superintendent barring a school from participating in the choice program.

Define “disqualified person” as an individual who either: (a) had ownership interest in, or
was an officer, director or trustee of a school at the time the school was barred or terminated from
participation in the choice program; (b) was the administrator of the ¥hool or identified as an
administrator designee of a school at the time the school was barred or -terminated from
participating in the program; or (c) was responsible for an action or circumstance that led to the
school being barred or terminated from participation in the choice program.

Racine County Choice Program. Delete motion provisions creating the program. Delete
$1,610,500 in 2011-12 and $3,221,000 in 2012-13 in the Racine program appropriation. Delete the
resulting RUSD general aid reduction of $618,400 in 2011-12 and $1,236,900 in 2012-13. Delete
‘the net general fund fiscal effect of $992,100 in 2011-12 and $1,984,100 in 2012-13.

[Change to Motion: -$4,831,500 GPR, -$1,855,300 RUSD Aid Reduction -$2,976,200 Net
GPR]

Motion #465 Page 2




Senator Taylor

Senator Jauch

~ Representative Grigsby
Representative Shilling

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION -- CATEGORICAL AIDS

Categorical Aid Modifications o
Posted By:
‘Wheeler Reports, Inc
Motion: S

Gy . - I Ry

o (L) (44)
a.  Pupil Achievement Program (Paper #535). Adopt Alternative 2, which would provide ,.—
/ $8,685,000 GPR annually to restore 90% of base level funding for grants for improving pupil
academic achievement.

Move to:

o b b. m Jrade 5 Program (Paper #536). Adopt Alternative 2, which would
N o + modify the Governor's recommendafizmts-allow former preschool to graf 5schools to instead join
the SAGE program begismig i 2011-12. " =

c.  Alcohol and"Other Drug Abuse Grants. Provide $4,361,800° GPR annually to restore

/ base level funding for the alcohol and other drug abuse (AODA) t program. Also restore
~ AODA statutory language that would be deleted under the bill. To- 5% (2] (4 y

d.  AODA Funding Reduction. Provide $142,800 PR annually to restore a 10% reduction
7kfmm base level funding of $1,427,500 PR for AODA programs. Program revenues are from penalty
assessment funding,

/ €. Special Education Aid. Provide $4,012,500 GPR in 2011-12 and $8,199,400 GPR in
2012-13 for special education aid, above base level funding of $368,939,100.

f. Children-at-Risk.  Restore the children-at-risk program, with $3,377,500 GPR
annually to restore base level funding. -~ ... .

,/ g Smaller Categorical Aids. Provide $614,200 GPR annually to restore the following "<~ *¥ "7/
categorical aid programs that would be deleted under the bill:;kgg}é‘y ts for nursing services ”‘?{"3’;/ Fet
($241,200 annually); %pplemental aid ($120,600 annually); {(¢f advanced placement grants b
(896,500 annually);(dxFnglish for Southeast Asian pupils ($96,500 annually); an@yfms for yorf
science, technology,%t{gineering, and mathematics ($59,400 annually). !

& / h.  Gifted and Talented Education Grants. Modify the current law grants program to also

Motion #355 Page 1

\, 1348




s ey

allow all University of Wisconsin campuses to receive grants. Under the bill, the University of
Wisconsin-Madison, only, would be added as an eligible recipient. Under current law, nonprofit
organizations, cooperative educational service agencies, and Milwaukee Public Schools can receive
grants.

[Change to Bill: $46,288,900 GPR; $285,600 PR]]

Motion #355 Page 2




